
Supercar Challenge

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
13 - 15 April 2018

Result of Race 2

SPA 400 2018
BGDC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

GT Division - more than 3.4 Kg/HP
Started: 16 Classified: 15 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

111 Sluys-Schouten  1 -- 23 laps --BMW M4 Silhouette
JR Motorsport

1:06:24.041 2:45.822 16

199 Verhagen-Meijer 38.796 2 38.796BMW M4 Silhouette 3.2
JR Motorsport

1:07:02.837 2:44.019 14

151 Lamster-Wijtzes 9.476 3 48.272Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
EMG Motorsport

1:07:12.313 2:34.949 23

182 Wauters-Wauters  4 -- 22 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
DVB Racing bvba

1:04:42.087 2:46.890 14

107 Daan Meijer 0.622 5 0.622Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
BODA Racing

1:04:42.709 2:47.923 11

106 Bob Herber 1.502 6 2.124Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
BODA Racing

1:04:44.211 2:35.770 21

187 Vincent Despriet 7.888 7 10.012Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Speedlover

1:04:52.099 2:49.097 10

126 Jos Jansen 2.880 8 12.892Porsche 997 Cup
JJ Racing

1:04:54.979 2:48.106 15

108 Martin Lanting 10.156 9 23.048BMW M3 GTMR
JR Motorsport

1:05:05.135 2:46.226 22

181 Cengiz Oguzhan 15.300 10 38.348Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Go Motorsports by DVB

1:05:20.435 2:47.352 14

186 Meulders-Renmans 4.328 11 42.676Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Speedlover

1:05:24.763 2:48.654 14

180 Cenk Ceyisakar 4.591 12 47.267Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Go Motorsports by DVB

1:05:29.354 2:33.120 22

116 Paul Sieljes 24.639 13 1:11.906Porsche 997 GT3 Cup+
Lammertink Racing

1:05:53.993 2:50.694 18

189 Roger Grouwels  14 -- 19 laps --Porsche 991 Gen II
Speedlover

58:58.865 2:48.513 13

131 Bob Bau  15 -- 18 laps --KTM X Bow
TrenCar

55:16.347 2:48.077 16

Not Classif ied in Class GT                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 23 Laps) = 17 Laps

188 John De Wilde  DNC -- 15 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Speedlover

44:49.459 2:46.775 14

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:33.120  in lap  22  by  nbr. 180 : Cenk Cey isakar (Porsche 991 GT3 Cup)

Results: getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Timeserv ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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Supercar Challenge

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
13 - 15 April 2018

Result of Race 2

SPA 400 2018
BGDC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

Supersport 1 Div ision - more than 4.1 Kg/HP, maximum 6 cylinders
Started: 13 Classified: 12 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

202 René Steenmetz  1 -- 22 laps --Leon Cupra TCR
Ferry Monster Autosport

1:05:36.679 2:41.479 22

201 de Borst-van Oord 18.326 2 18.326Leon Cupra TCR
Febo Racing Team

1:05:55.005 2:34.389 21

222 van Loon-van Loon 4.881 3 23.207BMW E46 M3
Blueberry Racing

1:05:59.886 2:48.824 22

245 van den Berg-van den Berg 39.554 4 1:02.761BMW E90
Harders P laza

1:06:39.440 2:39.790 21

259 van de Maat-Schreurs 11.333 5 1:14.094BMW E46 GTR
BS Racing Team

1:06:50.773 2:45.958 22

264 Jonas de Kimpe 1.301 6 1:15.395VW Golf TCR
DK-Racing powered by FMA

1:06:52.074 2:45.356 22

281 Nicolas Delencre 24.151 7 1:39.546Peugeot 308 CUP
Why Not P itstop Racing Events

1:07:16.225 2:51.747 20

263 van der Kooi-Speelman 14.467 8 1:54.013Lotus Exige
Van der Kooi Racing

1:07:30.692 2:53.571 22

224 Ollie Taylor  9 -- 21 laps --BMW E90
West Suffolk Racing

1:04:45.264 2:41.920 20

266 Veels-van der Ende 50.232 10 50.232Seat Sport Leon Cup Racer
JW Raceservice

1:05:35.496 2:47.531 18

246 Ruud Olij 50.487 11 1:40.719BMW E92 M3
Stichting Euro Autosport

1:06:25.983 2:45.352 21

208 Ted van Vliet  12 -- 17 laps --BMW E92   V8
JR Motorsport

57:38.994 2:56.290 15

Not Classif ied in Class SS1                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 22 Laps) = 16 Laps

262 Roelant de Waard  DNC -- 15 laps --Lotus Exige V6
Van der Kooi Racing

48:09.919 2:51.017 15

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

Supersport 2 Division - more than 4.8 Kg/HP
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

355 de Vreede-de Leeuw  1 -- 20 laps --BMW E46 M3
Brightfiber de V reede/ de Leeuw

1:04:56.322 3:03.900 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

Sport Division - more than 5.6 Kg/HP, max. 2.500cc max. 4 cylinders
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

403 van der Voort-van der Sloot  1 -- 21 laps --Alfa 147
Kustlicht

1:07:28.854 2:52.814 21

402 Rob Nieman 4.216 2 4.216Renault Clio 1.6 Turbo
Spirit Racing

1:07:33.070 3:02.915 21

401 Voet-van den Broeck  3 -- 20 laps --Peugeot  RCZ Cup
Traxx Racing Team

1:05:49.772 2:54.476 20

404 Bart Drost 1.509 4 1.509Renault Clio 1.6 Turbo
Spirit Racing

1:05:51.281 3:02.867 20

444 Pascal Ehlert  5 -- 19 laps --Renault Clio RS 3
RDS Racing

1:06:08.025 3:11.180 19

405 Henk Tappel  6 -- 17 laps --BMW Zilhouette 2.0
Racing Team Tappel

1:05:56.405 2:54.745 17
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Supercar Challenge

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
13 - 15 April 2018

Result of Race 2

SPA 400 2018
BGDC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

Super GT Division - minimum 2.8 Kg per HP
Started: 3 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

110 Geddie-Geddie  1 -- 23 laps --Ferrari 458 GT3
Dragon Racing

1:04:37.787 2:37.790 20

173 Berry van Elk  2 -- 22 laps --Mosler MT900R GT3
BlueBerry Racing

1:05:27.719 2:38.556 22

Not Classif ied in Class SGT                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 23 Laps) = 17 Laps

124 Oliver Freymuth  DSQ Lamborghini Super Tropheo
Oliver Freymuth

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

LMP3 Division - according to the original 2017 specification
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

212 Lequeux-Ueberecken  1 -- 23 laps --Ginetta Nissan G57
Prime Racing

1:04:46.439 2:38.367 19

293 Bakker-Ibran Pardo 1:48.521 2 1:48.521Ligier LMP3
BE Motorsport

1:06:34.960 2:41.345 19

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

CN Division - modern CN type cars manufactured after 2014 and cars
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

496 Gray-Berg  1 -- 23 laps --Praga R1T
VR Motorsport

1:06:37.860 2:34.962 21

410 Leaney-Primrose 31.032 2 31.032Norma M230FC
Tim Gray Motorsport

1:07:08.892 2:37.342 23

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapCar Total time

SR3 Division - Radical SR and cars with equal specifications or
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

514 Boulton-Berg 3:04.254 1 -- 21 laps --Radical SR3
VR Motorsport

1:04:56.071 2:49.803 14

508 Dick van Elk 57.958 2 57.958Praga R1
V-Max Racing

1:05:54.029 2:46.448 18

CAR 124: Disqualif ied due to tyre regulations
CARS 173, 181: 20 seconds time penalty - pit w indow  infringement, CAR 208: 30 seconds time penalty - pitstop infringment
CAR 189: 30 seconds time penalty - speeding in pitlane
CAR 508: 10 seconds time penalty - track limits
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